# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM866064

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Tempus Labs, Inc. |          | 12/07/2023     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Tempus AI, Inc.       |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 600 W. Chicago Ave.   |  |
| Internal Address: | Ste. 510              |  |
| City:             | Chicago               |  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS              |  |
| Postal Code:      | 60654                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

900826033

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark  |  |
|----------------------|----------|------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5079445  | TEMPUS     |  |
| Registration Number: | 5933323  | TIME TRIAL |  |
| Registration Number: | 5793513  | TEMPUS     |  |
| Registration Number: | 6654172  | ONE        |  |
| Registration Number: | 7068933  | ONE        |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88620110 | 1          |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88981122 | 1          |  |
| Registration Number: | 7169954  | TEMPUS ONE |  |
| Registration Number: | 6694921  | TEMPUS ONE |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88620093 | TEMPUS 1   |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88980231 | TEMPUS 1   |  |
| Registration Number: | 7164430  | TEMPUS     |  |
| Registration Number: | 6880461  | TEMPUS     |  |
| Registration Number: | 6734166  | TEMPUS     |  |
| Registration Number: | 6108053  | XE         |  |
| Registration Number: | 6108054  | XF         |  |
| Registration Number: | 6694803  | XG         |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88817510 | XM         |  |

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6214864  | XT                   |
| Serial Number:       | 90187870 | IF                   |
| Serial Number:       | 90188146 | NE                   |
| Registration Number: | 6821830  | IC                   |
| Serial Number:       | 90317750 | HISTOGENOMICS        |
| Serial Number:       | 97137051 | HISTOGENOMICS        |
| Serial Number:       | 97137052 | TEMPUS AIR           |
| Serial Number:       | 97137055 | TEMPUS EDGE          |
| Serial Number:       | 97137059 | TEMPUS HUB           |
| Registration Number: | 7059543  | HIGHLINE SCIENCES    |
| Registration Number: | 7059544  | HIGHLINE SCIENCES    |
| Registration Number: | 7061126  | AKESOGEN             |
| Serial Number:       | 97416205 | XO                   |
| Serial Number:       | 97416206 | TEMPUS XO            |
| Serial Number:       | 97416208 | PANTUMOR 60          |
| Serial Number:       | 97416210 | PANTUMOR IO          |
| Serial Number:       | 97762397 | IT'S ABOUT TIME      |
| Serial Number:       | 97789386 | XH                   |
| Serial Number:       | 97789388 | TEMPUS LINK          |
| Serial Number:       | 97819950 | TEMPUS OS            |
| Serial Number:       | 98067093 | Т                    |
| Serial Number:       | 98067096 | TEMPUS               |
| Serial Number:       | 98087704 | TEMPUS AI            |
| Serial Number:       | 98120062 | TEMPUS               |
| Serial Number:       | 98133921 | TEMPUS HISTOGENOMICS |
| Serial Number:       | 98182340 | TEMPUS NEXT          |
| Serial Number:       | 98182343 | TEMPUS NEXT          |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483513000

**Email:** trademark-detroit@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda H. Wilcox

Address Line 1:27777 Franklin Rd., Ste. 2500Address Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TMPHEA-GEN             |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Amanda H. Wilcox, Esq. |

| SIGNATURE:   | /Amanda H. Wilcox/ |
|--------------|--------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2024         |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TMPHEA Delaware Name Change Restated Certificate Filing(130511326.1)#page1.tif source=TMPHEA Delaware Name Change Restated Certificate Filing(130511326.1)#page2.tif source=TMPHEA Delaware Name Change Restated Certificate Filing(130511326.1)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEMPUS LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEMPUS LABS, INC." TO "TEMPUS AI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5810758 8100 SR# 20234161120 Authentication: 204756807 Date: 12-07-23

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ELEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TEMPUS LABS, INC.

Tempus Labs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Tempus Labs, Inc. (the "Corporation").

### ARTICLE II

The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 21, 2015, under the name Bioin, Inc.

### ARTICLE III

Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment to the Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") amends the Corporation's Eleventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Tempus AI, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

### ARTICLE IV

This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

### ARTICLE V

All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, as currently on file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/07/2023
FILED 12:40 PM 12/07/2023
SR 20234161120 - File Number 5810758

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on December 4, 2023.

By: /s/ Ryan Fukushima

RYAN FUKUSHIMA Chief Operating Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/05/2024 REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0327